1
TiMOTION’s MA2 series linear actuator was specifically designed for applications
which face harsh working environments and require ruggedness and durability.
Its IP69K protection ensures it will withstand high pressure water jets, and the
ingress of dust and other solid contaminants. The MA2 also has optional Reed
switches along the outer tube which allow users to adjust the stroke length.  For
improved control and accuracy of motion, the MA2 can be customized with many
different feedback options depending on your application requirements. Example

Load (N)
4
MA2 Ordering Key
MA2
Version: 20190416-D
Load and Speed
Voltage
Cable Length (mm)
Output Signal
IP Rating
T-Smart
Manual Drive
Reed Sensor on the
Outer Ttube
Connector
See page 7
Direction of
Installation
(Counterclockwise)
See page 7
1 = 12V DC
2 = 24V DC
3 = 36V DC
5 = 24VDC, thermal protector
6 = 12VDC, thermal protector
7 = 36VDC, thermal protector
0 = Without 1 = With
0 = Without 1 = POT 5 = Hall sensor*2
1 = Straight, 500 2 = Straight, 1000 3 = Straight, 1500 4 = Straight, 2000
1 = Without
2 = IP54
3 = IP66
6 = IP66D
8 = IP69K
0 = Without
2 = Tinned leads
1 = 90° 2 = 0°
Stroke (mm)
Retracted Length
(mm)
Functions for
Limit Switches
See page 7
1 = Two switches at full retracted / extended positions to cut current
2 = Two switches at full retracted / extended positions to cut current + third one in between to send signal
6 = Two switches at full retracted / extended positions to cut current + send signal
0 = Without 1 = Reed sensor*1 2 = Reed sensor*2
See page 2
See page 5
Rear Attachment
(mm)
See page 6
Front Attachment
(mm)
See page 6
1 =  Aluminum casting, clevis U, slot 8.2, depth 12.5, hole 10.2
2 =  Aluminum casting, clevis U, slot 8.2, depth 15.0, hole 10.2
3 =  Aluminum casting, clevis U, slot 8.2, depth 15.0, hole 12.8
4 =  Aluminum casting, clevis U, slot 8.2, depth 15.0, hole 12.2
1 =  Iron inner tube with punched hole, without slot, hole 10.2
2 =  Iron inner tube with punched hole, without slot, hole 12.2
3 =  Iron inner tube with punched hole, without slot, hole 12.8
4 =  Aluminum casting, clevis U, slot 8.2, depth 15.0, hole 10.2
5 =  Aluminum casting, clevis U, slot 8.2, depth 15.0, hole 12.2
6 =  Aluminum casting, clevis U, slot 8.2, depth 15.0, hole 12.8
K =  Rod end bearing, hole 12.8
5
MA2 Ordering Key Appendix
1. Calculate A+B+C = Y
2. Retracted length needs to ≥ Stroke + Y
Retracted Length (mm)
C. Output Signal
0, 5 -

6
Rear Attachment (mm)
MA2 Ordering Key Appendix
1 =  Aluminum casting, clevis U, slot
8.2, depth 12.5, hole 10.2
1 =   Iron inner tube with punched
hole, without slot, hole 10.2
6 =  Aluminum casting, clevis U, slot
8.2, depth 15.0, hole 12.8
2 =  Aluminum casting, clevis U, slot
8.2, depth 15.0, hole 10.2
3 =  Iron inner tube with punched
hole, without slot, hole 12.8
2 =  Iron inner tube with punched
hole, without slot, hole 12.2
3 =  Aluminum casting, clevis U, slot
8.2, depth 15.0, hole 12.8
4 =  Aluminum casting, clevis U, slot
8.2, depth 15.0, hole 10.2
5 =  Aluminum casting, clevis U, slot
8.2, depth 15.0, hole 12.2
K =  Rod end bearing, hole 12.8
4 =  Aluminum casting, clevis U, slot
8.2, depth 15.0, hole 12.2
Front Attachment (mm)
ø2
8
ø10.2
ø2
8
ø12.8
ø2
8
ø12.2
ø10.2
8.
2
15
ø2
8
ø12.8
ø2
8
16
ø12.8
8.
2
15
ø2
8
ø12.2
8.
2
15
ø2
8
17.5 8.
2
25